
Jessica Montgomery <montgomeryj@togny.org>

Fwd: Comprehensive Plan
Lynne Buchanan <buchananl@togny.org> Mon, Jul 14, 2025 at 2:51 PM
To: Jessica Montgomery <montgomeryj@togny.org>

Jessica, 
It looks like you were not included in this email. 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Gordon McClelland 
Date: Thu, Jul 10, 2025 at 5:17 PM
Subject: Comprehensive Plan
To: Barber Peter <barberp@togny.org>, Napierski Christine <napierskic@togny.org>, Crawford Jake
<crawfordj@togny.org>, <Santosg@tog.gov>, Beetle Amanda <beedlea@togny.org>, <Buchananl@togny.gov>

I am writing to ask that the Town Board extend
the meetings of the Comprehensive Plan Committee
for at least 2, if not 3, more meetings before it
concludes its work.
This is a very special committee and their work
will guide us for years to come as our town
enters an entirely new phase of growth.
Thank you,
Gordon McClelland
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